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Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
409 East Gailnes Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 .
L
RE: Global Guardian Marketing, Inc. 5 _E-‘-
Global Guardian Recycling, Ing. 5 '
Global Guardian Resocurce Recovery, Corp. L] 171
vi e e
Hu
2%,
E=
I hand you two original sets of Articles of Amendment to Articles
of Incorporation of each of the above-referenced Florida
corporations. We would appreciate your immediate filing of these
Articles of Amendment. ‘ :

Dear Sir/Madam:

Also, please bhe advised that we are simultaneously £iling, and
enclose two original sets of the Articles of Organization for:

”b eObLb—%ﬂV'— au‘-.tl' Global Guardian H&rketing, L.C.

Global Guaxdian Recycling, L.C.

ﬁ ad W‘PJW Global Guardian Rescurce Recovery, L.C.

i Integrated Waste Services, L.C.

z'-ZB'Qb Global Guardian, L.C.

Obviously, because of the similarity of the names of the first four
- Q/ L.C.s with the corporations, we would not want the division to

return these articles because of a conflict and have therefor

submitted them for filing altogether. :

I am also 'ackngwlledgingw the agreement and. consent. of Global. . .ooio:

" "Guardian U.S.A., Inc., as it’s chief executive officer, to the
organization of the LF known as Global Guardian, L.C.

Finally, please supply us with the forms required to register a
fictitious name with your office. I enclose a postage prepaid
return envelope for your convenience.

:




Thank you for‘your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely Yours,

&/ + KOBLES

L3R/kke
Enclosures




TRANSMITTAL LETTER
FOR PLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Department of State
Division of Corporations

P,0O.

Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL, 33124

SUBJECT: QGLOBAL GUARDIAN RECYCLING, L.C.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of
organization and a check for:

{ )
()

NOTE:

$285.,00., Filing fee and regletered agent deslgnation

$293.,75. Flling fee, registered agent designation and
certificate.

$337.50, Filing fee, registered agent designation and
certified copy.

$346.25. Filing fee, registered agent designation, certified
copy, and certificate.

LOUIS S. ROBLES

100 S. Biscayne Blvd. Suite 900
Miami, Florida 33131
Telephone: 305-371-5944

Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.




ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR PLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ~

ARTICLE T - ﬂg-.
Global Guardian Recycling, L.C.

ARTICLE II - Address

100 8. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 911
Miami, Florida 33131

‘ARTICLE III - Duration -
Until December 31, 2024

ARTICLE IV - Management (Munager)
LOUIS S. ROBLES

100 S. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 900
Miami, Florida 33131

ARTICLE V - Admission of Additiocnal Mexbers

The right of the remaining members to admit additional members and
the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

A new Member may be admitted into the'Company if: - {i) a majority
in voting ipterest of the other Membefs approve of such admission;
and (ii) said new Member executes such instruments as a majorityrin
voting interest of the other Members determine are necessary of
desirable to effect such admission and to confirm the agreement 6f

the person or entity being admitted to be bound by all of the

- ‘covenants, terms and conditions of this agreéémént then in effect.

Said new Member shall receive a capital interest and an interest in

the net profits and net losses and cash flow of the Company in an




amount to be determined by a majority in voting‘ihtereht of thé‘ 

other Members at the time of sald admission.

ARfICLB Vi - Mambers Rights to dontinu. Business:
The remaining members of the limited liability company shall have
the right to continue the business on the death, retirement,
resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or
the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued
membership of a member in the limited liability company upon the

agreement of majority in voting interest to continue the business.




APPIDAVIT OF MENBERSMIP AND com:';bnoﬁh g F“..ED 1 '_ g
| | 96FEB19 PN 2126

SECRETARY OF STATE
TACCRRELY Or SIATEN

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of

Global Guardian Recycling, L.C.

deposes and says:

1. the above named limited liability company has at least two
' members.

the total amount of cash contributed by the member{s) is:
$1,000.00

the agreed value of property other than cash contributed by
member () $ -0-

the amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed
by member(s) ia: 5 -0-

the total amount of 2, 3, and 4 is: $1,000.00

ﬂ/ﬁé | ' February_/_'[_: 1996,

(8idnature) Louis S. Robles

Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member..
(In accordance with Section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the
execution of this affidavit constitutes an affirmation under the
penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)




CERTIPICATE OF DESIGMATION OF : | FILED
REGISTERED Aaxur/nla;swgnln orr:c:l }SBFEBIS PH 2t 26

PURSUANT TO 'THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR eﬁfgghf‘%‘ggﬁ%ﬁéﬂ&
STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN Byt

FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED
AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

1. The name of the limited liability company is:
Global Guardian Recyeling, L.C.
2, The name and address of the registered agent and office im:

LOUIS S. ROBLES
100 8, Biscayne Blvd., Suite 500
Miami, Florida 33131

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of
process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place
designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as
registered agent and agree to act in this capaclty. I further
agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the
proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar
with and accept the obligationa of my position as registered agent.

ﬁ/ '7 February_&’, 1996,

LOUIS& S. ROBLES




e LQLODOOO0S | 7

ouis S. Robles,wP.A.
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August 4, 1997

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327

Tallahaggee, Florida 32399

RE: Global Guardian, L.C.
Global Guardian Rescurce Rescovery, L.C.
Global Guardian Capital, L.C.
Global Guardian Leasing, L.C.
Global Guardian Marketing, L.C.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of Articles of

Dissolution for each of the above-referenced entities, along with
a check for each in the amount of $113.75. I ask that you file
same and return a certified copy to the above office, as well as a
Certificate of Status. The checks for $113.75 should cover all
fees. If my understanding of the fees is incorrect, please call me

as soon as possible.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Singerely,

Kara K. Cassidy
Secretary to Louisl/s. Robles

/kke
Enclosures




FILED
SCREY; I
ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION  DMISONGY OO ATIONS
FOR
GLOBAL GUARDIAN RECYCLING, L.C.97AUG-7 AM(0: 37
A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Global Guardian
Recycling, L.C.

The eftective date of the 1limited liability company’s
dissolution is August 1, 1997,

The occurrence that resulted in the limited 1liability
company'’s dissolution pursuant to section 608.441(1}(d),
Florida Statutes, is that the limited liability company has
fewexr than 2 members.

Adequate provision has been made for the debts, obligations
and llabilities pursuant to 608.4421.

All remaining property and assets have been distributed among
its members in accordance with their respective rights and
interests.

There are no suits pending against the company in any court.

Adoption of dissolution was approved by the sole member, which
is sufficient for disgsolution.

Signature:

8 S. " Robles, Sole Member




